Code SSB

Company name Southeast Asia Commercial Joint Stock Bank

**Date** 11/18/2024

**Subject** Change in personnel

## **Content:**

On November 15, 2024, Southeast Asia Commercial Joint Stock Bank announces the change in personnel as follows:

Name	Position before change	Position after change
Mr. Nguyen Ngoc Quynh	-	Head of the Supervisory Board
Mr. Luong Duy Dong	-	Member of the Supervisory Board
Ms. Vu Thi Ngoc Quynh	Head of the Supervisory Board	Member of the Supervisory Board

Effective from November 15, 2024.